0003/00033488/en Other Announcements HELLENIC BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LTD HB

Completion of the agreement between Hellenic Bank and APS Holdings which allows Hellenic Bank to obtain control of the board of directors of APS Debt Servicing Cyprus Limited

Announcement dated 1st December 2020 is attached.

Attachment:

1. Completion of the agreement between Hellenic Bank and APS Holdings which allows Hellenic Bank to obtain control of the board of directors of APS Debt Servicing Cyprus Limited

> Non Regulated Publication Date: 01/12/2020



1st December 2020

ANNOUNCEMENT

Subject: Completion of the agreement between Hellenic Bank and APS Holdings which allows Hellenic Bank to obtain control of the board of directors of APS Debt Servicing Cyprus Limited

Further to the announcement dated 10th August 2020, Hellenic Bank Public Company Ltd (the "Bank") announces the completion of the agreement between the Bank and APS Holdings Cyprus Ltd which allows Hellenic Bank to obtain control of the board of directors of APS Debt Servicing Cyprus Limited.

HELLENIC BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED